



NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSIT

Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya 3700

A leading university in education, innovation, and sustainable development



June 11, 2024

WILFREDO A. DUMALE, JR. Public Servant & University President This University

AECORDS OFFICE BAYOMBONG, H. RELEASED

Sir:

Greetings of excellence and peace!

Forwarded herewith is UBAC Resolution No. BACEq-23-11E-2024 for the Project 2023-11E: Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Various ICT Equipment for the AERO-Lab Project (Negotiated Procurement), declaring Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) and recommending the project for award, for your approval. Subsequent documents to the resolution once approved are also for your signature.

Thank you and God bless.

Very truly yours

Chairperson-Equipment

APPROVED

WH- 04- 5202-01

(078) 392 1111 (02) 8424 0560 **(078) 321 2112** ♠ /nvsu1916



President







Republic of the Philippines NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: BACEq- 23-11E- 2024

RESOLUTION DECLARING SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING THE PROJECT FOR AWARD

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for Project 2023 - 11E: Supply, Delivery and Installation of Various ICT Equipment for the AERO-Lab Project (Negotiated Procurement). with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php1,300.000.00 in the NVSU website, the PhilGEPS, and conspicuous places in the premises of the NVSU on May 13, 2024;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, one (1) prospective bidder purchased the bidding documents;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, the participating bidder passed the preliminary examinations as to legal/technical and financial bids and was found eligible on June 3, 2024;

| BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME | BID AMOUNT/REMARKS |
|----------------------------|--------------------|
| TSS CORPORATION | Php1,139,900.00 |

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation and ascertainment of all statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with the Single Calculated Bid of the project, its bid has been found to be responsive;

| BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME | BID AMOUNT/REMARKS |
|----------------------------|--------------------|
| TSS CORPORATION | Php1,139,900.00 |

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the University Bids and Awards Committee hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

- a. award project to TSS CORPORATION, having the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) with a contract amount of One Million One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos only (Php1,139,900.00); and
- b. recommend for approval by the University President the foregoing action.

RESOLVED, at the NVSU Bayombong Campus, Bayombong Nueva Vizcaya, this 10th day of June 2024.

THE UNIVERSITY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE - EQUIPMENT

ROMEO P. EVANGELISTA

On-leave

NEBRIDA

Member

Member

LARRY P. REMOLAZO

Member

ADORNADO C. VERGARA

Member

GERALDINE T. EBREO

Vice Chairperson

CARLO F. VADIL

Chairperson